

I, Candido Luzzi, CEO, certify that:

1. I have reviewed this period financial statement of Blast Applications, Inc.
2. Based on my knowledge, this disclosure statement does not contain any untrue statement of a material fact or omit to state a material fact necessary to make the statements made, in light of the circumstances under which such statements were made, not misleading with respect to the period covered by this disclosure statement, and
3. Based on my knowledge, the financial statements, and other financial information included or incorporated by reference in this disclosure statement, fairly present in all material respects the financial condition, results of operations and cash flows of the issuer as of, and for, the periods presented in this disclosure statement.

Date: March 14, 2012

*/s/ Candido Luzzi*

---

Candido Luzzi  
CEO

**BLAST APPLICATIONS, INC.**

Balance Sheets  
(Unaudited)

|  | <u>December 31,</u>            |                                |
|--|--------------------------------|--------------------------------|
|  | <u>2011</u>                    | <u>2010</u>                    |
| <b><u>ASSETS</u></b>   |                                |                                |
| Current Assets   |                                |                                |
| Cash   | \$ 689                         | \$ 360                         |
| Accounts Receivable  | -                              | -                              |
|  | <hr/>                          | <hr/>                          |
| Total Current Assets   | 689                            | 360                            |
| Intangible Assets-net  | <hr/> 135,000                  | <hr/> 135,000                  |
| Total Assets   | <hr/> <u>\$ 135,689</u>        | <hr/> <u>\$ 135,360</u>        |
| <b><u>LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY</u></b>   |                                |                                |
| Current Liabilities  |                                |                                |
| Accounts Payable and Accrued Expenses  | \$ 631,306                     | \$ 398,130                     |
| Loans-Related Party  | 42,373                         | 60,921                         |
| Credit Line  | 87,232                         | 87,232                         |
| Notes Payable  | 151,525                        | 143,030                        |
| Notes Payable - Shareholder  | <hr/> 333,340                  | <hr/> 314,075                  |
|  | <hr/>                          | <hr/>                          |
| Total Liabilities  | 1,245,776                      | 1,003,388                      |
| Stockholders' Equity   |                                |                                |
| Preferred Stock, authorized 50,000,000<br>shares, par value \$0.0001, issued and outstanding on<br>June 30, 2011 and December 31, 2010 is<br>10,000,000 shares respectively                      | <br><br><br><br><br><br>10,000 | <br><br><br><br><br><br>10,000 |
| Common Stock, authorized 2,950,000,000 shares,<br>par value \$0.0001, issued and outstanding on<br>December 31, 2011 and December 31, 2010 is<br>571,536,000 and 493,726,000 shares respectively | <br><br><br><br><br><br>57,155 | <br><br><br><br><br><br>49,374 |
| Additional Paid-in Capital   | 3,546,211                      | 3,264,512                      |
| Retained Deficit   | <hr/> (4,723,453)              | <hr/> (4,191,914)              |
|  | <hr/>                          | <hr/>                          |
| Total Stockholders' Equity   | <hr/> (1,110,087)              | <hr/> (868,028)                |
| Total Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity   | <hr/> <u>\$ 135,689</u>        | <hr/> <u>\$ 135,360</u>        |

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these statements

**BLAST APPLICATIONS, INC.**Consolidated Statements of Operation  
(Unaudited)

|                                       | Year Ended<br>December 31, |                     |
|---------------------------------------|----------------------------|---------------------|
|                                       | 2011                       | 2010                |
| Income                                |                            |                     |
| Revenues                              | \$ 93,627                  | \$ 310              |
| Cost of Sales                         | -                          | -                   |
| Gross Income/(Loss)                   | 93,627                     | 310                 |
| Operating Expenses                    |                            |                     |
| General and Administrative            | 38,798                     | 36,127              |
| Officer Compensation                  | 340,000                    | 180,000             |
| Research and Development              | 3,287                      |                     |
| Professional Fees                     | 24,985                     | 17,993              |
| Consulting                            | 86,600                     | 27,695              |
| Total Operating Expenses              | 493,670                    | 261,815             |
| Operating Loss                        | (400,043)                  | (261,505)           |
| Other Expenses                        |                            |                     |
| Interest Expense                      | (131,496)                  | (582,300)           |
| Net Income (Loss) from Operations     | <u>\$ (531,539)</u>        | <u>\$ (843,805)</u> |
| Basic and Diluted<br>(Loss) per Share | <u>\$ (0.00)</u>           | <u>\$ (0.00)</u>    |
| Weighted Average<br>Number of Shares  | <u>545,673,781</u>         | <u>468,405,487</u>  |

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these statements

**BLAST APPLICATIONS, INC.**

Consolidated Statement of Stockholders' Deficit  
(Unaudited)

From January 15, 2002 (Inception) to December 31, 2011

|   | <u>Preferred Stock</u> |                  | <u>Common Stock</u> |                  | <u>Paid in<br/>Capital</u> | <u>Retained<br/>(Deficit)</u> | <u>Total<br/>Equity/<br/>(Deficit)</u> |
|---|------------------------|------------------|---------------------|------------------|----------------------------|-------------------------------|--|
|   | <u>Shares</u>          | <u>Amount</u>    | <u>Shares</u>       | <u>Amount</u>    |                            |                               |  |
| <b>Balance, December 31, 2008</b>         | -                      | \$ -             | 67,976,000          | \$ 6,799         | \$ 2,321,112               | \$ (2,681,948)                | \$ (354,037)                           |
| Common Shares issued to settle debt       |                        |                  | 32,000,000          | 3,200            | 92,800                     |                               | 96,000                                 |
| Common Shares issued to settle debt       |                        |                  | 75,000,000          | 7,500            | 22,500                     |                               | 30,000                                 |
| Common Shares issued to settle debt       |                        |                  | 25,000,000          | 2,500            | 7,500                      |                               | 10,000                                 |
| Common Shares issued for Debt             |                        |                  |                     |                  |                            |                               |  |
| Conversion and Settlement of Salary       | 10,000,000             | 10,000           | 250,000,000         | 25,000           | 159,358                    |                               | 194,358                                |
| Spin-Off of Subsidiary                    |                        |                  |                     |                  | (3,008)                    |                               | (3,008)                                |
| Net Profit/(Loss)                         |                        |                  |                     |                  |                            | (433,880)                     | (433,880)                              |
| <b>Balance, December 31, 2009</b>         | 10,000,000             | 10,000           | 449,976,000         | 44,999           | 2,600,262                  | (3,115,828)                   | (460,567)                              |
| Debt Conversion Feature Interest          |                        |                  |                     |                  | 239,761                    |                               | 239,761                                |
| Common Shares issued to convert Debt      |                        |                  | 43,750,000          | 4,375            | 433,125                    |                               | 437,500                                |
| Negative equity from return of subsidiary |                        |                  |                     |                  | (8,636)                    |                               | (8,636)                                |
| Net Profit/(Loss)                         |                        |                  |                     |                  |                            | (1,076,086)                   | (1,076,086)                            |
| <b>Balance, December 31, 2010</b>         | 10,000,000             | 10,000           | 493,726,000         | 49,374           | 3,264,512                  | (4,191,914)                   | (868,028)                              |
| Debt Conversion Feature Interest          |                        |                  |                     |                  | 18,355                     |                               | 18,355                                 |
| Common Shares issued to settle debt       |                        |                  | 38,810,000          | 3,881            | 93,144                     |                               | 97,025                                 |
| Common Shares issued for servicee         |                        |                  | 39,000,000          | 3,900            | 170,200                    |                               | 174,100                                |
| Net (Loss)                                |                        |                  |                     |                  |                            | (531,539)                     | (531,539)                              |
| <b>Balance, December 31, 2011</b>         | <u>10,000,000</u>      | <u>\$ 10,000</u> | <u>571,536,000</u>  | <u>\$ 57,155</u> | <u>\$ 3,546,211</u>        | <u>\$ (4,723,453)</u>         | <u>\$ (1,110,087)</u>                  |

On July 10, 2009 the Company's increased its authorization to issue common shares to 2,950,000,000 shares and changed its par value from \$0.001 to \$0.0001 per share. This change has been retroactively applied to these statements.

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these statements

**BLAST APPLICATIONS, INC.**Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows  
(Unaudited)

|   | Year Ended<br>December 31, |              |
|---|----------------------------|--------------|
|   | 2011                       | 2010         |
| Operating Activities  |                            |              |
| Net (Loss)  | \$ (531,539)               | \$ (843,805) |
| Adjustments to reconcile Net (Loss)                             |                            |              |
| Common Stock issued to Convert Debt                             | 97,025                     | 17,500       |
| Common Stock Issued for services                                | 174,100                    | -            |
| Debt Conversion Feature Interest                                | 18,355                     | 561,000      |
| Changes in Operating Assets and Liabilities                     |                            |              |
| (Increase)/Decrease in Accounts Receivable                      | -                          | -            |
| Increase/(Decrease) in Accounts Payable<br>and Accrued Expenses | 233,176                    | 186,294      |
| Net Cash Provided by Operating Activities                       | (8,883)                    | (79,011)     |
| Investment Activities   |                            |              |
| Purchase of Websites  | -                          | (50,000)     |
| Net Cash (Used) by Investment Activities                        | -                          | (50,000)     |
| Financing Activities  |                            |              |
| Proceeds from Loans Payable - Related Party                     | (18,548)                   | 66,386       |
| Notes Payable   | 8,495                      | 62,000       |
| Notes Payable - Shareholder                                     | 19,265                     | -            |
| Net Cash Provided by Financing Activities                       | 9,212                      | 128,386      |
| Net Increase in Cash  | 329                        | (625)        |
| Cash, Beginning of Period                                       | 360                        | 625          |
| Cash, End of Period   | \$ 689                     | \$ -         |
| Cash Paid For:  |                            |              |
| Interest Paid   | \$ -                       | \$ 1,500     |
| Income Taxes Paid   | \$ -                       | \$ -         |
| Non-cash Activities:  |                            |              |
| Stock issued for services                                       | \$ 174,100                 | \$ -         |
| Stock issued to convert debt                                    | \$ 97,025                  | \$ 17,500    |

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these statements

**BLAST APPLICATIONS, INC.**  
Notes to Unaudited Financial Statements  
(December 31, 2011 and 2010)

**NOTE 1 - ORGANIZATION AND DESCRIPTION OF BUSINESS**

Blast Applications, Inc. (the "Company") was incorporated on January 15, 2002 under the laws of the State of Delaware as Medivisor, Inc. On July 10, 2009 the Company changed its name to Blast Applications, Inc.

On July 1, 2007 the Company exercised a stock exchange purchase agreement wherein it exchanged 50,000 shares valued at \$85,000 for all the issued and outstanding shares of Big Pants Media Corp a New York corporation. The purchase did not constitute a change of control and Big Pants Media Corp was operated as a wholly-owned subsidiary. On October 13, 2009 the Board of Directors resolved to spin-off Big Pants as its wholly-owned subsidiary to the shareholders of record of the Company at a ratio of one (1) share of Big Pants common stock for every one hundred (100) shares of the Company's stock owned on October 20, 2009. During 2010 the Company received notice that they could not spin-off Big Pants and restored Big Pants as an operating subsidiary of the Company. These statements have been prepared with the return of assets, liabilities and operations of Big Pants as of December 31, 2010.

The Company provides medical information to healthcare professionals, primarily physicians, through its websites using inter-active, informational, video and graphic presentations. The Company also intends to offer website services to various industries seeking direct access to physicians, including providers of continuing medical education courses; sponsors of medical conferences and seminars; and pharmaceutical companies, using an online marketing format known as e-detailing

With the name change the Company has redirected its business to the development and marketing of iPhone, Facebook and Twitter Applications. The Company has branched into various social web-sites.

**NOTE 2 - SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES**

Basis of Presentation

In the opinion of management, the accompanying balance sheets and related interim statements of income, cash flows, and stockholders' equity include all adjustments, consisting only of normal recurring items, necessary for their fair presentation in conformity with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America (U.S. GAAP). Preparing financial statements requires management to make estimates and assumptions that affect the reported amounts of assets, liabilities, revenue, and

expenses. Actual results and outcomes may differ from management's estimates and assumptions.

#### Allowance for Doubtful Accounts

The Company does not have significant collection history with its customers. However, where the Company is aware of circumstances that may impair a specific customer's ability to pay, the Company will reduce the receivable to net realizable value by recording an appropriate allowance. At June 30, 2011 and December 31, 2010 no allowance for doubtful accounts was required.

#### Revenue Recognition

Revenues are recognized as services are performed in accordance with the terms of customer contracts. Customer advances for future website presentations and data collection services are deferred and recognized as the services contracted for have been performed. Costs directly related to the development and data collection services, which include but are not limited to subcontractors, domain acquisition, and other costs directly related, are included in the cost of goods sold.

#### Recent Accounting Guidance Not Yet Adopted

The Company has evaluated the recent accounting pronouncements through ASU 2011-06 and believes that none of them will have a material effect on the company's financial statements.

#### Cash and Cash Equivalents

The Company considers all highly liquid debt instruments with an original maturity of three months or less when purchased to be cash equivalents. There were no cash equivalents at June 30, 2011 or December 31, 2010.

#### Advertising Costs

Advertising costs are expensed as incurred. For the period ended September 30, 2011 and the year ended December 31, 2010 advertising expense were \$ 3,400 and \$18,434.

#### Income Taxes

The provision for income taxes is the total of the current taxes payable and the net of the change in the deferred income taxes. Provision is made for the deferred income taxes where differences exist between the period in which transactions affect current taxable income and the period in which they enter into the determination of net income in the financial statements.

### Stock-Based Compensation

The Company accounts for its stock based compensation based upon provisions in ASC Topic 718 *Compensation-Stock Compensation*. The Company utilizes the fair value of the stock issued as the measure of the value of services obtained to record the stock issued for compensation.

### Impairment of Long-Lived Assets

The Company regularly reviews long-lived assets for indicators of impairment. Management's judgments regarding the existence of impairment indicators are based on performance. Future events could cause management to conclude that impairment indicators exist and that the value of long-lived assets is impaired. When events or circumstances indicate that the carrying amount of an asset may not be recoverable, the fair value of the asset is compared to its carrying value. Impairment losses are measured as the amount by which the carrying value of an asset exceeds its estimated fair value.

### Loss per Common Share

Basic loss per share is computed by dividing the net loss by the weighted average number of shares outstanding during the period. Basic loss per share also excludes any dilutive effect of warrants. Diluted net loss per share does not include warrants, as they are anti-dilutive.

## **NOTE 3 - GOING CONCERN**

The accompanying financial statements have been prepared assuming that the company will continue as a going concern. The Company commenced operations in the first quarter of 2003. Since inception, it has incurred losses and negative cash flows from operations. The Company has been dependent upon external financing, including private sales of securities and borrowings from its CEO to fund operations. For the six month period ended September 30, 2011 the Company had revenue of \$93,627 with an accumulated deficit of \$4,723,453. This raises doubt about the Company's ability to continue as a going concern. The financial statements do not include any adjustments that might result from this uncertainty.

Management continues to seek additional funding. There is no assurance that its efforts will be successful, or that the Company will be able to obtain additional debt or equity financing on terms acceptable to the Company. Failure to raise needed funds on satisfactory terms could have a material adverse impact on the Company's business, operating results or financial condition.



## NOTE 4 – DEBT INCLUDING CONVERTIBLE DEBT

### Short-Term Debt

Accounts payable and accrued expenses are summarized below for the reporting periods:

|                                      | Balance            | Balance            |
|--------------------------------------|--------------------|--------------------|
| <u>Accounts Payable and Accruals</u> | <u>31-Dec-2011</u> | <u>31-Dec-2010</u> |
| Accounts Payable                     | \$ 101,306         | \$ 108,130         |
| Accrued Payroll                      | 530,000            | 290,000            |
| Balance                              | <u>\$ 631,306</u>  | <u>\$ 398,130</u>  |

The Company's CEO has provided short term operating loans to the company with a December 31, 2011 balance of \$42,373 and a December 31, 2010 balance of \$60,921.

The \$87,232 reported Credit Line balance is being disputed, however the Company has chosen to report the balance until settled.

### Long-Term and Convertible Debt

On February 15, 2008 the company entered into a two year consulting agreement with Golden Gate Capital Partners at the rate of \$10,000 per month payable with a two year note payable for \$240,000 which bears an interest rate of 8% per annum and is convertible to common shares at the rate of \$0.0001 per share. In addition the agreement included a retainer fee of \$15,500 cash and 500,000 shares of the company's common stock. Full exercise of the convertible feature of this debt would result in a change of control.

Because the note is in default on June 4, 2010 the Company entered into an agreement with the holder to forbear legal loan default rights until August 31, 2010. It was agreed to convert \$17,500 of the outstanding balance into 43,750,000 free-trading common shares at the conversion rate of \$0.0004. The Company reduced its notes payable balance by \$17,500 and recorded \$420,000 interest based on the fair value of \$0.01 per share for the shares issued. The Balance including accrued interest as of December 31, 2011 is \$333,340 which includes \$86,640 accumulated interest. The loan is in default.

The Company is currently in litigation with Golden Gate Capital Partners and is contesting the entire balance. No additional interest has been accumulated during the past three months.

The note payable balance includes \$30,000 owed to the sellers of two web-sites purchased by the Company.

On May 26, 2010 the Company issued an 8% note for \$20,000 to Quest Capital Markets Inc. with the provision that the principal and any unpaid interest can be converted into common shares at the rate of \$0.0025 per share. The note also provides for infusions of

additional lending to the company at the same terms and convertibility. On June 10, 2010; July 15, 2010; July 30, 2010; and January 25, 2011 the holder lent the Company an additional \$5,000, \$2,000, \$5,000 and \$1,500 respectively. The December 31, 2011 total outstanding balance of \$37,598 includes \$4,098 accrued interest.

During the year ended December 31, 2010 the Company recorded interest expense in the amount of \$116,000, \$25,000, \$4,800 and \$8,000 respectively for the intrinsic value of the debt convertible features.

On October 12, 2010 the Company issued an 8% convertible note in the principal amount of \$35,000 Euros or \$48,531 US dollars and a maturity date of October 15, 2011. The note can be redeemed prior to maturity for 125% of the principal plus accumulated interest and is immediately convertible at the holders demand at 45% of the preceding 5 day average stock price but not less than \$0.0001 or greater than \$0.05. The Company recorded interest expense of \$59,316 for the beneficial conversion feature. The Balance of the note at December 31, 2011 is \$53,374 which includes \$4,843 accrued interest.

On November 16, 2010 the Company issued a 6% note for a principal balance of \$30,000 with a maturity date of January 31, 2011 which has been extended to May 31, 2011. In addition to the interest the Company will issue 10,000,000 shares of stock with the payoff of the note. The Company has valued the stock at its market value of \$0.0045 per share on the date of the note or \$45,000. Accordingly the Company has recorded \$26,645 interest expense for the intrinsic through December 31, 2010 and has subsequently recorded the balance of \$18,355 interest expense on January 31, 2011. The Balance of the note at December 31, 2011 is \$32,052 which includes \$2,052 accrued interest.

## **NOTE 5 - PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES**

Deferred tax assets and liabilities are recorded based on the differences between the financial statement and tax bases of assets and liabilities and the tax rates in effect when these differences are expected to reverse.

In the Company's opinion, it is uncertain whether they will generate sufficient taxable income in the future to fully utilize the net deferred tax asset. Accordingly, a valuation allowance equal to the deferred tax asset has been recorded. The total deferred tax asset is \$1,034,932 which is calculated by multiplying a 22% estimated tax rate by the items making up the deferred tax account, the estimated NOL through December 31, 2011 of \$4,704,238. The total valuation allowance is a comparable \$1,034,932.

The provision for income taxes is comprised of the net changes in deferred taxes less the valuation account plus the current taxes payable as shown in the chart below for the periods ended December 31, 2011 and 2010:

|                       | December 31,<br>2011 | December 31,<br>2010 |
|-----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|
| Deferred Tax Asset    | \$ 116,939           | \$ 236,739           |
| Valuation Allowance   | (116,939)            | (236,739)            |
| Current Taxes Payable | -                    | -                    |
| Income Tax Expense    | <u>\$ -</u>          | <u>\$ -</u>          |

Below is a chart showing the estimated federal net operating losses and the years in which they will expire.

| Year  | Amount              | Expiration |
|-------|---------------------|------------|
| 2002  | 110,344             | 2022       |
| 2003  | 42,102              | 2023       |
| 2004  | 215,834             | 2024       |
| 2005  | 352,602             | 2025       |
| 2006  | 236,140             | 2026       |
| 2007  | 49,798              | 2027       |
| 2008  | 1,655,913           | 2028       |
| 2009  | 433,880             | 2029       |
| 2010  | 1,076,086           | 2030       |
| 2011  | 531,539             | 2031       |
| Total | <u>\$ 4,704,238</u> |            |

## NOTE 6 - STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

### Preferred Stock

On July 10, 2009 the Company amended its Certificate of Incorporation to authorize the issue of 50,000,000 shares of preferred stock, par value \$0.0001 per share. The Company's board of directors will designate the rights and preferences of the preferred stock. The Company has established 10,000,000 to be Class A preferred superior to but with all the rights of common shares except voting and convertible to 100 shares of common stock which were authorized to be issue on October 1, 2009 in connection with the settlement of debt with the CEO.

### Common Stock

The Company is authorized to issue 2,950,000,000 shares of common stock with a par value of \$0.0001 per share.

As of December 31, 2007 the company had 8,226,000 common shares issued and outstanding.

During the year ended December 31, 2008 the Company issued 59,750,000 common shares in the following transactions:

- The Company issued 5,000,000 common shares to the CEO to settle outstanding compensation.
- The Company issued 100,000 common shares as salary.
- The Company issued 500,000 common shares as interest to extend debt.
- The Company issued 50,000 common shares for consulting services.
- The Company issued 75,000 common shares in exchange for services.
- The Company issued 10,000,000 common shares to settle outstanding Officer Salary.
- The Company issued 12,000,000 common shares to settle debt.
- The Company issued 25,000 common shares in exchange for services.
- The Company issued 32,000,000 common shares to settle outstanding Officer Salary.

During the year ended December 31, 2009 the Company issued 382,000,000 common shares in the following transactions:

- On January 15, 2009 the Company issued 32,000,000 common shares for settlement of debt.
- The Company issued 75,000,000 common shares for settlement of debt.
- The Company issued 25,000,000 common shares for settlement of debt.
- The Company issued 250,000,000 common shares and 10,000,000 preferred shares to settle outstanding salary and operational loans with a related party.

During the period ended December 31, 2010 the Company issued 43,750,000 common shares in the following transactions:

- The Company issued 43,750,000 common shares to convert \$17,500 debt.

During the period ended June 30, 2011 the Company issued 77,810,000 common shares in the following transactions:

- The Company issued 38,810,000 common shares at the market price of \$0.0025 to convert \$11,684 debt and recorded interest expense of \$85,381.
- The Company issued 19,000,000 common shares at the market price of \$0.0039 for \$74,100 consulting expense.
- The Company issued 20,000,000 common shares at the market price of \$0.005 per share for \$100,000 bonus to the CEO.

## NOTE 7 – RETURN OF SUBSIDIARY

On October 13, 2009 the company approved the spin-off of its wholly owned subsidiary Big Pants Media Corp to the shareholders of record as of October 20, 2009 for one (1) share of common stock in Big Pants for every one hundred (100) shares owned of the Company's stock. However, during 2010 the spin-off was reversed and the current financials reflect the consolidation of the subsidiary.

The following schedule summarized the consolidation of the subsidiary:

|  | December 31,<br>2010 | Big-Pants<br>Return<br>Adjustments | Consolidated<br>December 31,<br>2010 |
|--|----------------------|------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| <b><u>ASSETS</u></b>                               |                      |                                    |                                      |
| Cash   | \$ 106               | 254                                | \$ 360                               |
| Property and Equipment, net                        |                      |                                    | -                                    |
| Security Deposit                                   |                      |                                    | -                                    |
| Intangible Assets-net                              | 50,000               | 85,000                             | 135,000                              |
| Total Assets                                       | \$ 50,106            |                                    | \$ 135,360                           |
| <b><u>LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY</u></b> |                      |                                    |                                      |
| Liabilities:                                       |                      |                                    |                                      |
| Accrued Payable and Accruals                       | \$ 304,494           | 93,636                             | \$ 398,130                           |
| Loans-Related Party                                | 58,371               | 2,550                              | 60,921                               |
| Credit Line  | 87,232               |                                    | 87,232                               |
| Notes Payable                                      | 143,030              |                                    | 143,030                              |
| Notes Payable - Shareholder                        | 314,075              |                                    | 314,075                              |
| Total Liabilities                                  | 907,202              |                                    | 1,003,388                            |
| Stockholders' Equity:                              |                      |                                    |                                      |
| Preferred Stock                                    | 10,000               |                                    | 10,000                               |
| Common Stock                                       | 49,374               |                                    | 49,374                               |
| Additional Paid-in Capital                         | 3,273,148            | (8,636)                            | 3,264,512                            |
| Retained Deficit                                   | (4,189,618)          | (2,296)                            | (4,191,914)                          |
| Total Stockholders' Equity                         | (857,096)            |                                    | (868,028)                            |
| Total Liabilities and Equity                       | \$ 50,106            |                                    | \$ 135,360                           |

At December 31, 2010 the Subsidiary Big-Pants Media Corp. spin-off was cancelled and its operations were consolidated with the Company.

#### **NOTE 8 – SUBSEQUENT EVENTS**

The Company is currently in litigation with Golden Gate Capital Partners and is contesting the entire balance of \$333, 340. No additional interest has been accumulated during the past three months.